Lucero Takes CGA Western Chapter

Dennis Lucero of Lincoln Park Golf
Course won his first CGA Championship
on July 31st at Bookcliff Country Club with
a two-shot win in the Colorado Golf
Association’s Western Chapter Champion-
ship. Lucero edged out Ken Kirby of Hill-
crest Golf Course and Mike Troyer of
Boulder Country Club.

Lucero shot rounds of 68 and 71 for a
one-under 36-hole finish. Kirby shot
rounds of 72 and 69 while Troyer shot 71
and 70 to tie for second place.

Bookcliff Country Club hosted lunch for
the players following the second round
and did an excellent job with every aspect
of the tournament. Many thanks to head
professional Brett Winder and manager
Mike Shannon as well as the rest of the
staff at Bookcliff Country Club for hosting
the event.

The CGA Western Chapter champion-
ship was started in 1983 and has been won
five times since its inception by C. Paul
Brown of Bookcliff. (Brown did not enter
this year’s tournament.) Brown is the on-
ly repeat winner in the championship
although the father-son duo of Mark and
Monte Montgomery have both won the ti-
tle (Mark in 1988 and Monte in 1989).

CGA WESTERN CHAPTER
CHAMPIONSHIP (CHAMP)

Lucero, Dennis 68 71 139
Kirby, Ken 72 69 141
Troyer, Mike 71 70 141
Rainey, Norton 70 72 142
Burns, Tim 71 72 143
Douma, John 69 74 143
Louma, John 73 70 143
Mork, Eric 73 70 143
Stacy, Tom 68 75 143
Brown, Dave 73 71 144
Campiglia, Bob 72 72 144
Saad, Jim 73 71 144

Bruner, James 70 75 145

Helmich, Erich
Sullivan, Scott
Westley, Jess
Jones, Doug
Sinnott, George
Cleveland, Clem
Miller, Lonnie
Aubert, Justin
Peloquin, James
Sostmann, John
Stutzman, Shawn
Troyer, Mark
Groover, Sean
Maples, Grant
Mourino, Danny
Wade, Jason
Brady, B.J.
Buescher, Bernie
Hoesch, Marty
Krems, Dan
Anderson, Jim
Barlau, Mark
Cowan, Carter
Hazen, Brian
Balzer, Pete
Claycomb, Bill
Crum, Eric
Hocking, Marc
Mundorff, Todd
Neher, Bradley
Heiny, Greg
Owen, David
Baughman, Don
Barnett, bart
Schoening, Dave
Swander, Steve
Thome, Jim
McKay, Tim
Morse, Steve
Mueller, Greg
Cowan, Corbin
Satterstrom, Nils
Karlen, Link
Tonozzi, Joe
Adams, Jeff
Binion III, W.S.
Carlson, Ben

73
70
74
73
72
72
74
72
74
73
76
74
75
76
73
73
73
74
75
76
77
74
75
74
76
76
74
78
75
73
73
73
75
76
74
79
76
74
79
75
78
79
82
77
81
86
79

72
75
71
73

74

79
73
76
74
75
72
74
74
73
76
76
77
76
75
74
74
77
76
77
76
76
78
74
77
79
80
80
79
79
81
76
80
84
79
83
81
81
81
86
84
83
94

145
145
145
146
146
147
147
148
148
148
148
148
149
149
149
149
150
150
150
150
151
151
151
151
152
152
152
152
152
152
153
153
154
155
155
155
156
158
158
158
159
160
163
163
165
169
173



