Lucero Takes CGA Western Chapter

Dennis Lucero of Lincoln Park Golf Course won his first CGA Championship on July 31st at Bookcliff Country Club with a two-shot win in the Colorado Golf Association's Western Chapter Championship. Lucero edged out Ken Kirby of Hillcrest Golf Course and Mike Troyer of Boulder Country Club.

Lucero shot rounds of 68 and 71 for a one-under 36-hole finish. Kirby shot rounds of 72 and 69 while Troyer shot 71

and 70 to tie for second place.

Bookcliff Country Club hosted lunch for the players following the second round and did an excellent job with every aspect of the tournament. Many thanks to head professional Brett Winder and manager Mike Shannon as well as the rest of the staff at Bookcliff Country Club for hosting the event.

The CGA Western Chapter championship was started in 1983 and has been won five times since its inception by C. Paul Brown of Bookcliff. (Brown did not enter this year's tournament.) Brown is the only repeat winner in the championship although the father-son duo of Mark and Monte Montgomery have both won the title (Mark in 1988 and Monte in 1989).

CGA WESTERN CHAPTER CHAMPIONSHIP (CHAMP)

Lucero, Dennis	68	71	139
Kirby, Ken	72	69	141
Troyer, Mike	71	70	141
Rainey, Norton	70	72	142
Burns, Tim	71	72	143
Douma, John	69	74	143
Louma, John	73	70	143
Mork, Eric	73	70	143
Stacy, Tom	68	75	143
Brown, Dave	73	71	144
Campiglia, Bob	72	72	144
Saad, Jim	73	71	144
Bruner, James	70	75	145
The state of the s			

7	Mestern	Cha	וע	re	1
	Helmich, Erich	7	73	72	145
	Sullivan, Scott	7	70	75	145
	Westley, Jess	7	74	71	145
	Jones, Doug	7	73	73	146
	Sinnott, George	7	72	74	146
	Cleveland, Clem	7	72	75	147
	Miller, Lonnie				147
	Aubert, Justin	7	72	76	148
	Peloquin, James				148
	Sostmann, John	7	73	75	148
	Stutzman, Shawn				148
	Troyer, Mark	7	74	74	148
	Groover, Sean	7	75	74	149
	Maples, Grant	7	76	73	149
	Mourino, Danny				149
	Wade, Jason				149
	Brady, B.J.				150
	Buescher, Bernie		74	76	150
	Hoesch, Marty		75	75	150
	Krems, Dan	7	76	74	150
	Anderson, Jim		77	74	151
	Barlau, Mark		74	77	151
	Cowan, Carter		75	76	151
	Hazen, Brian		74	77	151
	Balzer, Pete	payell au	76	76	152
	Claycomb, Bill	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	76	76	152
	Crum, Eric	Mills Ind	74	78	152
	Hocking, Marc		78	74	152
	Mundorff, Todd	. there	75	77	152
	Neher, Bradley	10097	73	79	152
	Heiny, Greg	A STILL N	73	80	153
	Owen, David	and recognized	73	80	153
	Baughman, Don	Shop? n	75	79	154
	Barnett, Bart		76	79	155
	Schoening, Dave				155
	Swander, Steve		79	76	155
	Thome, Jim				156
	McKay, Tim		74		158
	Morse, Steve		79		158
	Mueller, Greg			557755	158
	Cowan, Corbin				159
	Satterstrom, Nils				160
	Karlen, Link		100	81	163
	Tonozzi, Joe			86	163
	Adams, Jeff		81		165
	Binion III, W.S.		NAME OF STREET		169
	Carlson, Ben		79	94	173